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Mickey Mangham, End
1959 - First Team

Charles "Bo" Strange, Center
1960 - First Team

Billy Booth, Tackle
1961 - First Team

Jay Michaelson, Kicker
1971 - First Team

Tommy Butaud, Defensive Tackle
1971 - Second Team

Tyler Lafauci, Guard
1973 - First Team

Joe Winkler, Defensive Back
1973 - First Team

Brad Davis, Running Back
1974 - First Team

Robert Dugas, Offensive Tackle
1977 - First Team

Benjy Thibodeaux, Defensive Tackle
1980 - Second Team

James Britt, Cornerback
1982 - Second Team

Alan Risher, Quarterback
1982 - Second Team

Juan Betanzos, Placekicker
1984 - First Team

Nacho Albergamo, Center
1986-87 - Second Team

Mike Blanchard, Center
1994 - First Team
1993 - Second Team

Chad Kessler, Punter
1997 - First Team
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John Adams, defensive end, 1978-79
Nacho Albergamo, center, 1987
Charles Alexander, tailback,1977-78
Mike Anderson, linebacker, 1970
Eric Andolsek,offensive guard,1986-87
Roland Barbay, defensive end,1985-86
George Bevan, linebacker, 1966-69
Josh Booty, quarterback,2000
Kenny Bordelon, defensive end,1975
Marc Boutte, defensive tackle,1990
Brad Boyd,tight end,1973
James Britt,cornerback, 1982
Michael Brooks,linebacker, 1985
David Browndyke, placekicker, 1987-88-89
Clinton Burrell, cornerback, 1976
Billy Cannon,halfback, 1958-59
Art Cantrelle,tailback, 1971
Warren Capone, linebacker, 1972-73
Chris Carrier, safety, 1987
Tommy Casanova,cornerback, 1969-70-71
Steve Cassidy, defensive tackle, 1974-75
Toby Caston,inside linebacker, 1986
Rip Collins,fullback, 1947
Bill Crass,back, 1935
Ramsey Dardar, noseguard, 1982
Brad Davis, tailback,1973
Wendell Davis,split end, 1986-87
Matt DeFrank,punter, 1987
Mike Demarie,offensive guard, 1971
Cedric Donaldson, Cornerback,1997
Robert Dugas, offensive tackle,1977-78
Al]. Duhe, defensive tackle, 1976
Craig Duhe,guard, 1977
Ronnie Estay, defensive tackle, 1971
Alan Faneca, offensive guard, 1996-97
Kevin Faulk,tailback,1996-97-98
Jesse Fatherree,back, 1935
Bill Fortier, tackle,1968
Sid Fournet, tackle, 1953-54
Max Fugler, center, 1958
Eddie Fuller, tailback, 1988
John Garlington,defensive end,1966-67
Eddie Gatto,tackle, 1937-38
John Goree,guard, 1939
Richard Granier, center, 1964
Sammy Grezaffi, defensive back, 1967
Andy Hamilton,flanker, 1971
Wendell Harris, halfback,1961
Joe Hartley, tackle, 1943
Eric Hill,outside linebacker, 1988
Dalton Hilliard, tailback,1982-83-85
Liffort Hobley, safety, 1984
Tommy Hodson,quarterback, 1986-87-88-89
Allen Hover, guard, 1949
Robbie Hucklebridge, guard, 1963
Greg Jackson, safety, 1988
Norman Jefferson, cornerback,1985
Bert Jones,quarterback,1972
Ken Kavanaugh, end,1938-39
Gerald Keigley, split end, 1972
Chad Kessler, punter, 1995,1997
Brian Kinchen, tight end,1986
Todd Kinchen, split end, 1990-91

Gene Knight, back,1945
Ken Kongz,back,1950
Tyler Lafauci, offensive guard,1973
David LaFleur, tight end, 1994, 1996
Earl Leggett,tackle, 1955
Wardell Leisk, guard, 1936
Sam Lyle, end, 1949
Todd McClure, center, 1997-98
Dave McCormick, tackle, 1965
Anthony McFarland, noseguard, 1998
Eric Martin,split end, 1983-84
Kevin Mawae, offensive tackle, 1991
Binks Miciotto, defensive end,1973
Abe Mickal, back,1934
Blake Miller, center, 1990
Fred Miller, tackle, 1962
Doug Moreau,end, 1964
Tony Moss, flanker, 1988-89
Gabe Northern,defensive end, 1994-95
Ralph Norwood,offensive tackle,1988
Darrell Phillips,noseguard, 1987-88
Remi Prudhomme, guard, 1964
Warren Rabb, quarterback,1958
Eddie Ray, fullback/punter, 1967-69
Josh Reed, wide receiver, 2000
George Rice, tackle, 1964
Albert Richardson, inside linebacker, 1982
Mike Robichaux, defensive end, 1966
Johnny Robinson, halfback,1958
Terry Robiskie,tailback,1976
Robert Royal, tight end,2000
Justin Rukas, tackle, 1934
John Sage,defensive tackle, 1970
Ron Sancho,outside linebacker, 1988
Malcolm Scott, tight end, 1981
Lew Sibley, defensive end, 1976
Lance Smith,offensive tackle, 1982-83
Jerry Stovall, halfback, 1961-62
George Tarasovic, center, 1951
Jimmy Taylor, fullback,1957
Willie Teal, defensive back,1979
Benjy Thibodeaux,defensive tackle,1979
Henry Thomas, noseguard, 1986
Gaynell Tinsley, end,1935-36
Jack Torrance,tackle, 1933
Felix Trapani, guard,1945
Billy Truax, end, 1963
Joe Tuminello,end, 1955
Steve Van Buren,back, 1943
Mike Vincent, linebacker, 1964
Lyman White, defensive end,1979-80
Chuck Wiley, defensive tackle,1996-97
Chris Williams,defensive back, 1978-80
Harvey Williams, tailback, 1990
Louis Williams, center, 2000
Karl Wilson,defensive end, 1986
Roy Winston, guard, 1961
John Wood, defensive tackle,1972
Wren Worley, guard, 1946
Godfrey Zaunbrecher, center, 1969
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Dalton Hilliard, Three-Time All-SEC




First-Team ALl-SEC

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937
1938

1939

1943

1945

1946
1947
1949

1950
1951
1953
1954
1955

1957
1958

1959
1961

1962

1963

1964

1965
1966

1967

Jack Torrance, T (Sr.) AP

Justin Rukas, T (Jr.) AP
Abe Mickal,B (Jr) AP

Gaynell Tinsley, E (Jr.) AP
Jesse Fatherree,B (Sr.) AP
Bill Crass,B (Jr.) AP

Gaynell Tinsley, E (Sr.) AP
Wardell Leisk,G (Sr.) AP

Eddie Gatto, T (Jr.) AP

Eddie Gatto, T (Sr.) AP
Ken Kavanaugh,Sr,E (Jr) AP

Ken Kavanaugh,Sr.,E (Sr.) AP
John Goree,G (Jr.) AP

Joe Hartley, T AP
Steve Van Buren,B (Sr.) AP

Felix Trapani,G (Sr.) AP
Gene Knight,B (Jr.) AP

Wren Worley, G (So.) AP
Rip Collins,FB (Jr.) AP

Allen Hover, G (Jr.) AP
Sam Lyle, E AP

Ken Konz,B (Sr.) AP

George Tarasovic,C (Jr.) AP
Sid Fournet,T (Jr.) AP & UPI
Sid Fournet, T (Sr.) AP & UPI

Joe Tuminello,E (Sr.) AP & UPIL
Earl Leggett,T (Jr.) AP & UPI

Jimmy Taylor, FB (Sr.) AP & UPIL

Johnny Robinson,HB (Jr.) AP
Max Fugler, C (Jr.) UPI

Billy Cannon,HB (Jr.) AP & UPI
Warren Rabb, QB (Jr.) AP

Billy Cannon,HB (Sr.) AP & UPI

Roy Winston,G (Sr.) AP & UPI
Wendell Harris, HB (Sr.) AP
Jerry StovalLHB (Jr.) UPI

Jerry StovalLHB (Sr.) AP & UPIL
Fred Miller, T (Sr.) AP & UPI

Billy Truax,E (Sr.) UPI
Robbie Hucklebridge,G (Sr.) AP

Doug Moreau,E (Jr) AP
Richard Granier, C (Sr.) AP
Mike Vincent,LB (Jr.) AP
Remi Prudhomme,G (Sr.) UPI
George Rice, T (Jr) AP

Dave McCormick, T (Sr.) AP & UPI

John Garlington,DE (Jr.) AP
George Bevan, LB (So.) AP
Mike Robichaux,DE (Sr.) UPI

John Garlington,DE (Sr.) AP & UPI
Sammy Grezaffi, DB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Eddie Ray, FB/P (So.) AP

1968
1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974
1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981
1982

1983
1984

1985

Bill Fortier, T (Sr.) AP & UPI

George Bevan,LB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Eddie Ray, FB/P (Sr.) AP

Godfrey Zaunbrecher, C (Sr.) UPI
Tommy Casanova,CB (So.) AP & UPI

Tommy Casanova,CB (Jr.) AP & UPI
Mike Anderson, LB (Sr.) AP & UPI
John Sage,DT, (Sr.) AP & UPI

Tommy Casanova,CB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Ronnie Estay, DT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Andy Hamilton, FL. (Sr.) AP

Art Cantrelle, TB (Sr.) AP

Mike Demarie,OG (Sr.) UPI

John Wood,DT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Bert Jones,QB (Sr.) UPI
Gerald Keigley, SE (Sr.) UPI
Warren Capone, LB (Jr.) AP

Warren Capone, LB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Brad Boyd, TE (Jr.) AP

Tyler Lafauci,OG (Sr.) AP & UPI
Binks Miciotto,DE (Sr.) AP

Brad Davis, TB (Jr.) UPI

Steve Cassidy, DT (Jr.) AP

Steve Cassidy, DT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Kenny Bordelon,DE (Sr.) AP

Terry Robiskie, TB (Sr.) AP & UPI
AJ.Duhe DT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Lew Sibley, DE (Jr.) AP

Clinton Burrell,CB (Jr.) AP

Robert Dugas,OT (Jr.) AP & UPI
Charles Alexander, TB (Jr.) AP & UPIL
Craig Duhe,G (Sr.) UPIL

Robert Dugas,OT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Charles Alexander, TB (Sr.) AP & UPI
John Adams,DE (Jr.) UPIL

Chris Williams,DB  (So.) UPI

Lyman White,DE (Jr.) AP
Willie Teal, DB (Sr.) AP
John Adams,(Sr.) UPI

Benjy Thibodeaux, T (Jr.) UPI

Lyman White, OLB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Chris Williams,FS (Sr.) AP

Malcolm Scott, TE (Jr.) AP

James Britt, CB (Sr.) AP

Ramsey Dardar, NG (Sr.) AP & UPI
Dalton Hillard, TB (Fr.) AP

Albert Richardson,ILB (Sr.) AP & UPI
Lance Smith,OT (So.) AP

Eric Martin,SE (Jr.) AP

Lance Smith,OT (Sr.) AP & UPI
Dalton Hilliard, RB (Jr.) AP & UPI
Liffort Hobley, FS (Sr.) AP & UPI
Eric Martin,SE (Sr.) UPI

Dalton Hilliard,RB (Sr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Michael Brooks,LB (Jr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Roland Barbay, DE (Jr.) AP, Coaches
Norman Jefferson,CB (Jr.) Coaches

LSU FOOTBALL

MEDIA GUIDE

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

2000

Wendell Davis,SE (Jr.) AF, UPI,Coaches
Henry Thomas, NG (Sr.) AE, UPI,Coaches
Eric Andolsek,OG (Jr.) AL Coaches
Tommy Hodson,QB (Fr.) AP, Coaches
Brian Kinchen,TE (Jr.) Coaches

Roland Barbay, DE (Sr.) Coaches

Toby Caston,ILB (Sr.) Coaches

Karl Wilson,DE (Sr.) AP

Wendell Davis,SE (Sr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Nacho Albergamo,C (Sr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Eric Andolsek,OG (Sr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Tommy Hodson,QB (So.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Chris Carrier, WS (Sr.) Coaches

Darrell Phillips, NG (Jr.) Coaches

David Browndyke,PK (So.) UPI

Matt DeFrank,P> (Sr.) AP

David Browndyke,PK (Jr.) AP, UPI, Coaches
Eddie Fuller, TB (Jr.) Coaches

Eric Hill, OLB (Sr.) Coaches

Tommy Hodson,QB (Jr.) Coaches

Greg Jackson,WS (Sr.) AP, Coaches

Tony Moss,FL (Jr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Darrell Phillips, NG (Sr.) Coaches

Ralph Norwood,OT (Sr.) UPI Coaches
Ron Sancho,OLB (Sr.) AP

Tony Moss, FL (Sr.) AP, UPI,Coaches
Tommy Hodson,QB (Sr.) UPI
David Browndyke,PK (Sr.) UPI

Todd Kinchen,SE (Jr.) AP, Coaches
Blake Miller, C (Sr.) Coaches
Harvey Williams, TB (Sr.) UPI

Marc Boutte, DT (Sr.) UPI

Todd Kinchen,SE (Sr.),AP, Coaches
Kevin Mawae,OT (So.),AP, Coaches

David LaFleur, TE (So.),AR, Coaches
Gabe Northern,DE (Jr.),AP, Coaches

Chad Kessler, P (So.),AP, Coaches
Gabe Northern,DE (Sr.),AP, Coaches

Alan Faneca,OG (So.),AP, Coaches
Kevin Faulk,TB (So.),AF, Coaches
David LaFleur, TE (Sr.),AP, Coaches
Chuck Wiley, DT (Jr.),AP

Cedric Donaldson,CB (Sr.),Coaches
Alan Faneca,0OG (Jr.),AP, Coaches
Kevin Faulk, TB (Jr.),AF, Coaches
Chad Kessler, P (Sr.),AP, Coaches
Todd McClure,C (Jr.),Coaches
Chuck Wiley, DT (Sr.),AP, Coaches

Kevin Faulk,TB (Sr.),AF, Coaches
Todd McClure,C (Sr.),AP, Coaches
Anthony McFarland,NG (Sr.),AP, Coaches

Josh Booty, QB (Jr.),Coaches
Josh Reed, WR (So.),AP, Coaches
Robert Royal, TE (Jr.),Coaches
Louis Williams,C (Sr.),AP




Second-Team ALll-SEC

1935

1936

1937
1938
1941
1943

1945
1946

1947

1948
1949

1951

1953

1954
1956
1957
1958

1959

1960
1961

1962

1965

1966
1967
1968

1969
1970

1971

Justin Rukas,G (Sr.) AP
Abe Mickal,B (Sr.) AP

Marvin Stewart,C (Sr.) AP
Pat Coffee,B (Sr.) AP

Pinky Rohm,B (Sr) AP
J.W. Goree,G (So.) AP
Bernie Lipkis,C (Sr.) AP

Charles Webb, E (Jr.) AP
Carl Janneck,G (Jr.) AP

Clyde Lindsey, E (Jr.) AP

Ed Champagne, T (Sr.) AP
Y.A.Tittle,QB (Jr) AP

Y.A.Tittle, QB (Sr)) AP
Abner Wimberly, E (r.) AP

Abner Wimberly, E (Sr.) AP

Ray Collins, T (Sr.) AP
Zollie Toth,FB (Sr.) AP

Sid Fournet, T (Fr.) AP & UPI
Jim Roshto,B (Sr.) AP

George Brancato,B (Sr.) AP
Joe Tuminello,E (So.) AP

Joe Tuminello,E (Jr.) AP
Paul Ziegler, G (Sr.) AP
Billy Cannon,HB (So.) HB

Billy Hendrix,E (Sr.) AP & UPI
Charles Strange, T-C (So.) AP

Charles Strange, T-C (Jr.) UPI
Warren Rabb, QB (Sr.) UPI
Johnny Robinson,HB (Sr.) UPI
Mickey Mangham,E (Jr.) AP

Charles Strange, T-C (Sr.) AP & UPI

Wendell Harris,B (Sr.) UPI
Billy Joe Booth, T (Sr.) AP
Monk Guillot,G (Sr.) AP
Jerry Stovall,B (Jr) AP

Robbie Hucklebridge, G (Jr.) AP
Dennis Gaubatz,C (Sr.) AP

Joe Labruzzo,HB (Sr.) AP
George Rice,T (Sr.) AP

Sammy Grezaffi, DB (Jr) AP
Barry Wilson,C (Sr.) AP

Godfrey Zaunbrecher, C (Jr.) AP
Mike Anderson, LB (So.) AP
Garry Kent,DB (Sr.) AP

Mark Lumpkin,PK (Sr.) AP

Mike Demarie,G (Jr.) AP
Art Cantrelle, TB (Jr.) AP
Ronnie Estay, DT (Jr.) AP
Craig Burns,S (Sr.) AP

Jay Michaelson,PK (Sr.) AP

1972

1973

1974

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980
1981

1982

1983
1984

Bradie James

Brad Boyd, TE (So.) AP
Mike Williams,DB (So.) AP
Rusty Jackson,PK (So.) AP
Tyler Lafauci,G (Jr) AP

Mike Williams, DB (Jr.) AP
Richard Brooks, T (Jr.) AP
Bo Harris,LB (Jr.) AP

Mike Williams, DB (Sr.) AP
Brad Davis, TB (Sr.) AP

Robert Dugas,OT (So.) AP
Jon Streete,LB (Sr.) AP

Carlos Carson,SE (So.) AP
John Adams,DE (So.) AP

Jay Whitley, C (Sr.) AP
Lyman White,DE (So.) AP
George Atiyeh,DT (So.) AP
Willie Teal, DB (Jr.) AP

John Ed Bradley, C (Sr.) AP
John Adams,DE (Sr.) AP

George Atiyeh,NG (Jr.) AP
Chris Williams,DB  (Jr.) AP

Al Richardson,LB (So.) AP

Orlando McDaniel, SE (Sr.) AP
Al Richardson, LB (Jr.) AP

Alan Risher, QB (Sr.) AP
Malcolm Scott, TE (Sr.) AP

Liffort Hobley, FS (Jr.) AP

Eric Martin,SE (Sr.) AP
Michael Brooks, LB (So.) AP
Shawn Burks, LB (Jr.) AP
Jeffery Dale,DB (Sr.) AP
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1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991
1992

1993

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999
2000

Curt Gore,OT (Sr.) AP

Garry James, TB (Sr.) AP
Shawn Burks,LB (Sr.) AP
Karl Wilson,DE (Jr.) DE

Brian Kinchen, TE (Jr.) AP
John Hazard,OT (Sr.) AP
Roland Barbay, DE (Sr.) AP
Toby Caston,ILB (Sr.) AP

Chris Carrier, WS (Sr.) AP
Ron Sancho,OLB (Jr.) AP
David Browndyke,PK (So.) AP
Brian Kinchen, TE (Sr.) AP

Eddie Fuller, TB (Jr.) AP

Tommy Hodson,QB (Jr.) AP
Darrell Phillips NG (Sr.) AP
Ralph Norwood,OT (Sr.) AP
Ruffin Rodrigue,OG (Jr.), AP

Tommy Hodson,QB (Sr.) AP
David Browndyke,PK (Sr.) AP
Karl Dunbar, DT (Sr.) AP
Rene' Bourgeois,P (Sr.) AP

Blake Miller, C (Sr.) AP
Harvey Williams,TB (Sr.) AP
Marc Boutte,DT (Jr.) AP
Derriel McCorvey, S (So.) AP
Marc Boutte, DT (Sr.), AP

Marc Boutte, DT (Sr.), AP

Bo Davis,NG (Sr.) AP
Kevin Mawae,OT (Jr.) AP, Coaches

Harold Bishop, TE (Sr.) Coaches
Anthony Marshall FS (Sr.) AP
Kevin Mawae,C (Sr.) AP, Coaches

Sheddrick Wison,FL (Sr.) Coaches
Eddie Kennison,SE (Jr.) Coaches
Chuck Wiley, DT (So.) AP

Ben Bordelon,OT (Sr.) AP, Coaches
Anthony McFarland, DT (So.) AP,
Coaches

Cedric Donaldson,CB (Sr.) AP

Mark Roman,FS (Jr.) Coaches

Corey Gibbs,P (Sr.) AP

Fred Booker, CB (Sr.),Coaches

Ryan Clark,FS (Jr.),Coaches
Treverance Faulk,LB (So0.),AP, Coaches

Bradie James,LB (So.),Coaches
Brandon Winey OL (Sr.),Coaches




Academic ALL-SEC

1957
Al Aucoin, T (Sr.) Geology B+
1958
Mickey Mangham, E (Fr.)  Petr. Engr. B+

Charles Strange, T (So.) Engineering B+
1959

Mickey Mangham,E (So.)
Charles Strange, T (Jr.)

Petr. Engr. B+
Engineering B+

1960
Mickey Mangham,E (Jr.)
Charles Strange,C (Sr.)

Petr. Engr. B+
Liberal Arts B+

1961
Billy Booth, T (Sr.) History B+
Tommy Neck, B (Sr.) Education B+
1962
Bob Flurry, E (Sr.) Accounting  A-
1963

Danny Neuman,E (Sr.) Industrial Engr. B+
1964

White Graves,S (Sr.) Liberal Arts B
1965

Charles Moore,HB (Sr.)

HM: Leonard Neuman,S (Jr.)

Engineering B

1966
Jerry Joseph,S (Sr.)
Leonard Neuman,HB (Sr.)

Pre-Medicine B

1967
Jerry Guillot,G (Jr.) Agriculture A
Jack Dyer, T (Sr.) Pre-Law A
1968

Jerry Guillot,G (Sr.)
John Sage,G (So.)

Agriculture B
Bus.Admin. B+

1969

Lonnie Myles,E (Sr.) Pre-Law B
James Earley, HB (Sr.) Mathematics B+
HM: Steve Martin,G(Jr.); Lloyd Frye,LB(Jr.); Bill
Norsworthy, S(Sr.)

1970

John Sage,T (Sr.) Bus.Admin.  3.10
Ronnie Estay, T (Jr.) Education 3.20
Lloyd Frye, LB (Jr.) Pre-Medicine = 3.30
Bill Norsworthy, S (Sr.) Bus.Admin. 3.80
HM: James Earley, DB (Sr.)

1971

Charles Stuart, T (Sr.) Indust. Tech.  3.60
Jay Michaelson,KS (Sr.) Pre-Medicine 3.40
Tommy Butaud,T (Jr.) Pre-Medicine 3.10
Lloyd Frye, LB (Sr.) Pre-Medicine 3.20

HM: Russel Heald, T (So.); Steve Streete, T (Jr.); Jim
Benglis,FB (Jr.); Binks Miccioto, E (So.); Louis
Cascio,DB (Sr.); Pepper Rutland, DB (Jr.); Joe
Winkler, DB (So.)

1972

Chuck Williamson,TE (Sr.)  Pre-Medicine 3.33

250
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ALl IN THE FAMILY

Like Father...

White Graves was the only Tiger named to
the Academic All-SEC team in 1964.

Like Son...

Sol Graves earned Academic All-SEC honors
a quarter of a century after his father,
and was named to the team three times
from 1987-89.

Lloyd Daniel,G (Sr.) Bus.Admin. 3.00
Brad Davis,RB (So.) Pre-Medicine  3.00
Tommy Butaud,T (Sr.) Pre-Medicine 3.10
Pepper Rutland,LB (Sr.) Int.Design 3.10

HM: John Foret,T (Sr.); Tom Strickland, T (Jr.);
Steve Rogers,RB (So.); Dale Cangelosi,CB (Jr.)

1973
Tom Strickland, T (Sr.) Arts/Sciences  3.60
Tyler Lafuci,G (Sr.) Education 3.70
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Logan Killen, C (Sr.) Animal Sci. 3.30
Joe Winkler, S (Sr.) Bus.Admin. 4.00
HM: Leon Thompson,E (Sr.); Dave Cook,DB (So.);
Jimmy Knecht, DB (Jr.); Rand Davis,S (Jr.)

1974

Brad Davis,RB (Sr.) Pre-Dental 3.20
Ron Daily, E (Sr.) Bus.Admin. 3.30
Jimmy Knecht,CB (Jr.) Pre-Medicine  3.70

HM: AJ. Duhe, T (So.)

35 =40 45



Academic ALl-SEC

1975 Jamie Bice,S (So.) Pre-Medicine 3.17 Mark Walker, P (Fr.) Business 3.60
Bruce HemphillE (Jr.) Education 3.50 Keith Melancon,OG (Sr.)  Finance 3.24 Marc Workman,DS (Fr.) Microbiology ~ 3.22
Greg Bienvenu,C (Sr.) Chem.& Phy. 3.20 Rodney Young,CB (Sr.) Kinesiology 3.15
Steve Cassidy, T (Sr.) Gen.Studies  3.00 1987
AJ.Duhe,T (r.) Education 3.20 Nacho Albergamo,C (Sr.)  Pre-Medicine 3.44 1995
Clinton Burrell,DB (So.) Education 3.30 Jamie Bice,S (Jr.) History 3.32 Chad Kessler, P (So.) Microbiology  3.90
HM: Butch Knight, E (Jr.); Mike Leonard,S (Jr.); Sol Graves,QB (Fr.) Pre-Medicine  3.70 Andre’Lafleur, PK (Sr.) Business 3.61
Mike Pike,S (Sr.) Gabe Northern,DE (Sr.) Mass Comm.  4.00
1988 Kris Perret, TE (So.) Mass Comm. 3.54
1976 Jamie Bice,S (Sr.) Pre-Medicine  3.40 Adam Perry, OG (Jr.) Kinesiology ~ 3.18
Roy Stuart,OG (Sr.) Bus.Admin  3.00 Jay Egloff,FB (Jr.) Social Studies  3.33 Casey Taber, QB (So.) Zoology 3.70
Terry Robiskie,RB (Sr.) Education 3.00 Sol Graves,QB (So.) Zoology 3.56 Tom Turner, OT (Grad.) Business 3.34
Mike Leonard,CB (Sr.) Pre-Medicine  3.60
Ronnie Barber, S (Sr.) Education 3.10 1989 1996
HM:Bruce Hemphill,OE (Sr.); Bill Desormeaux, OE Paul Ernst, TE (So.) Construction  3.34 Melvin Hill,F-B (Jr.) Kinesiology 3.00
(Sr.); Robert Dugas,OT (So.); Pat Lyons,QB (Jr.); Jay Egloff,FB (Sr.) Social Sciences 3.33 Chad Kessler, P (Sr.) Microbiology  3.88
Greg Prickett,DE (Sr.); Joe Jennings, DT (Sr.); Bill Sol Graves,QB (Jr.) Pre-Med/Zool 3.65 Kris Perret,SN (Sr.) Mass.Comm. 3.60
Edwards,LB (Sr.) Oliver Lawrence,OLB (Sr.) Finance 3.00 Adam Perry, OG (Jr.) Kinesiology ~ 3.78
John Morgan,DL (So.) Finance 3.10 Wade Richey, PK (Jr.) Constr. Mgmt. 3.33
1977 Reggle Walker, ILB (So) Accounting 3.10 Brandon Smith,PK (]r) Kinesiology 3.60
Robert Dugas, T (Jr.) Pre-Medicine 3.70 Scott Wharton,NG (So.) Pre-Medicine  3.62 Casey Taber, F-B (Jr.) Zoology 3.80
Chris Rich,G (Sr.) Pre-Medicine 3.23 Denard Walker, CB (Sr.) Kinesiology 3.27
Steve Ripple, LB (Sr.) Phys.Therapy 3.01 1990 Chuck Wiley, DT (Jr.) Kinesiology 3.00
HM: Jay Whitley, C (Jr.) Paul Ernst, TE (So.) Construction  3.41
Sol Graves,QB (Sr.) Pre-Med/Zool 3.65 1997
1978 Mike Hewitt,OLB (So.) Business 3.14 Joseph Barreca,DT (Jr.) Zoology 3.40
Robert Dugas, T (Sr.) Pre-Medicine 3.61 Chad Loup, QB (So.) Pre-Medicine  3.13 Danny Boyd, PK (So.) Music Educ. ~ 3.15
Chris Rich, G (Sr.) Pre-Medicine  3.20 John Morgan,DT (Jr.) Business 3.33 Chad Kessler, P (Sr.) Microbiology ~ 4.00
Jay Whitley, C (Sr.) Pre-Dental 3.00 Scott Wharton,NG (Jr.) Pre-Medicine  3.46 Adam Perty, OG (Sr.) Kinesiology ~ 3.85
HM: John Ed Bradley, OG (Jr.); Pat Lonergan,OT Thomas Rathmann,DB (Jr.) Kinesiology 3.00
(Sr.); Mickey Hubbell,SB (Sr.) 1991 Wade Richey, PK (Sr.) Const. Mgmt.  3.80
Harold Bishop, TE (So.) Kinesiology ~ 3.20 Brandon Smith,P (Sr) Kinesiology ~ 3.40
1979 Mike Blanchard,C (Fr.) Pre-Medicine 4.00 Casey Taber, F-B (Sr.) Zoology 3.79
John Ed Bradley, C (Sr.) Journalism 3.00 Mike Hewitt,OLB (So.) Gen.Business 3.30
James Britt,DB (So.) Pre-Law 3.30 Chad Loup, QB (So.) Microbiology ~ 3.30 1998
Tom Tully, OG (So.) Forestry 3.02 Mike Marix,OL (Jr.) General Studies3.10 Tommy Banks,FB (So.) Pre-Medicine  3.52
Derriel McCorvey, S, (Jr.) General Studies3.00 Danny Boyd,PK (Jr.) Music Educ.  3.21
1980 John Morgan, DT (Jr.) Accounting 3.10 Daniel Desselle, WR (Jr.) Kinesiology 3.09
James Britt,CB (Jr.) Bus.Admin.  3.52 Jason Rector, S (So.) Microbiology ~ 3.60 Kris Kessler, PK (So.) Uﬁdedared 3.31
Tracy Porter, FLK (Jr.) Bus.Admin. 320 Brad Strohm,QB (So.) anesio]ogy 3.10 Brandon Smith,PK (Sr.) Kmesmlogy 3.29
Benjy Thibodeaux, DT (Sr.) ~ Arts/Sciences  3.30 Pedro Suarez PK (Jr.) Design 3.00 Andy Stroup, WR (Jr.) General Bus. ~ 3.39
Reggie Walker, ILB (Sr.) Accounting 3.10 Louis Williams, OT (So.) Undeclared 3.31
1981 Scott Wharton,NG (Sr.) History 3.30 Jeremy Witten,P (Jr.) Kinesiology 3.5
Gene Lang,TB (So.) Journalism 3.23
David Koch,OG (Sr.) Forestry 3.00 1992 1999 ) )
Bob Smith,OT (Sr.) Vet.Med. 3.00 Mike Blanchard,C (So.) Pre-Medicine  4.00 Tommy Banks, FB (Jr.) Mlcroblology 3.638
Michael Garrett,RB (Sr.) Psychology 3.10 Muskingum Barnes NG (So.)Fma.nce 3.083
1982 Frank Godfrey, C (Sr.) History 310 Danny Boyd,PK (Sr.) Music Educ. 3.19
Juan Betanzos,PK (So.) Bus.Admin.  3.37 Mike Hewitt,ILB (Jr.) Business 3.18 Bll_ly Dressler, P (Jr.) General Bus.  3.181
James Britt, CB (Sr.) Bus.Admin.  3.50 Chad Loup, QB (Jr.) Pre-Medicine  3.60 Kris Kessler, PK (Jr.) Zoology 3.142
Alan Risher, QB (Sr.) Chem./Physics 3.25 John Mawae, DT (Sr.) Education 3.00 Andy Stroup, WR (Sr.) G.enel.ral Bus. 329
HM: John Fritchie,OLB (Jr.) Derriel McCorvey, S (Sr.) Economics 3.00 Cha'rles Thomas,DT (r) K%neS}ology 3.392
John Morgan, DT (Sr.) Business Adm. 3.50 Louis Williams, OT (Jr.) Kllnes%ology 3.416
1983 Gary Pegues,CB (Jr.) Education 3.00 Jeremy Witten,P (Sr.) Klgg51ology 3.129
John Fritchie,OLB (Sr.) Pro-Medicine 3,54 Bob Wynne,OT (So.) Political Science3.763
Juan Betanzos,PK (Jr.) Bus.Admin.  3.53 1993 2000
Mike Blanchard,C (Jr.) Pre-Medicine  4.00 ) .
1984 John Booker, OLB (Grad.)  Psychology 3.40 Tommy Banks,FB (Sr.) Mlq’oblology 3.43
Juan Betanzos,PK (Sr.) Management  3.40 Mike Hewitt,ILB (Sr.) Business 3.44 Erev Eaulk,LB I(DS(C,’F') ) gus%ness igm ;g
john Harard OT (So)  Agbus. 330 | ChadLoup QB(Sr)  PreMedicine 356 | Donmie JonesP (r) - Business Adm. 30
Brian Kinchen, TE (So.) Arts/Sciences  3.25 | John MalagarieILB (Sr)  Kinesiology ~ 3.03 ris Kessler, P (Sr.) 00 08Y '

. Kyle Kipps,DE (Jr.) Marketing 3.0
Keith Melancon,OG (Jr.) Pre-Vet 3.23 Chad Lewis.PK (S Kinesiol 352
1085 1994 ad Lewis,PK (So.) inesiology .

. - . Rodney Reed,OL (Fr.) Business Adm. 3.8
Keith Melancon,OG (Sr.)  Pre-Medicine 3.50 Mike Blanchard,C (Sr.) Zoology 4.00 Oliver Smith,CB (Sr.) Politcal Science 3.46
Nacho Albergamo, C (So.)  Pre-Medicine 3.25 Andre Guerin,FB (Fr.) Zoology 3.58 Charles Thorhas DE .Ur) Kinesiolo 3'3 4
Jeff Wickersham,QB (Sr.) Social Sciences 3.20 Chad Kessler, P (Fr.) Microbiology ~ 3.86 Louis Williams é (Sr) ' Pre-Me digi}; e 3.78

Gabe Northern,DE (Jr.) Mass Comm. 3.00 ! ’ . . )
Adam Perry, OG (Fr.) Kinesiolo 3.03 Bob Wynne,OL (So.) Political 'Sc1ence3.91
1986 R4 NESIo O8Y Wendell York,SNP (So.) Accountin, 3.6
~ : Casey Taber, QB (Fr.) Kinesiology 3.50 4 cecounting
Nacho Albergamo,C (Jr.) Pre-Medicine  3.40 Y John Young,OL (So.) Kinesiology 321
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National Awards

Billy Cannon was the winner of the Heisman and
Walter Camp Memorial Trophies in 1959.

Heisman Memorial Trophy

(Presented annually by the Downtown Athletic Club of New York City, to the most outstanding
player in college football.)

1959 - Billy Cannon, HB

National Collegiate Player of the Year
(Selected by the Cleveland Touchdown Club)
1972 - Bert Jones,QB

Walter Camp Memorial Trophy

(Presented annually by the Touchdown Club of Washington, D.C., to the collegiate back of the
year. Walter Camp was the father of American football.)

1959 - Billy Cannon, HB
1962 - Jerry Stovall, HB

Knute Rockne Memorial Trophy

(Presented annually by the Touchdown Club of Washington, D.C., to the collegiate lineman of
the year. Knute Rockne was a legendary coach at Notre Dame.)

1939 - Ken Kavanaugh, Sr., E

Pro Football Hall of Fame
(Located in Canton, Ohio. Year indicated is when individual was inducted.)

1965 - Steve Van Buren,HB (Played with the NFL's Philadelphia
Eagles, 1944 to 1951)

1971 - Y.A. Tittle, QB (Played with the NFL's Baltimore Colts (1948 to
1951), San Francisco 49ers (1951 to 1960) and New York Giants,
(1961 to 1964)

1976 - Jimmy Taylor, FB (Played with the NFL’s Green Bay Packers
(1958 to 1962) and New Orleans Saints,1967)

2001 LSU

FOOTBALL

National Coach of the Year
(Selected annually by the American Football Coaches Association)

1958 - Paul Dietzel
1970 - Charles McClendon

National Coach of the Year
(Selected by the Walter Camp Football Foundation)
1982 - Jerry Stovall

All-America Strength Team
(Selected by the National Strength Coaches Association)
1986 - Eric Andolsek,OG

1989 - Victor Jones,FB

1997 - Chuck Wiley, DT

1997 - Anthony McFarland, DT
1999 - Louis Williams,OT

National Football Foundation & Hall of Fame

(Located in Southbend, Ind. Year indicated is when individual was inducted, and years in
parentheses are those in which individual lettered or was a coach at LSU.)

PLAYERS

1956 - Gaynell Tinsley, E (lettered 1934-35-36, was head coach 1948 to
1954)

1963 - Ken Kavanaugh,Sr., E (1937-38-39)

1967 - Abe Mickal, HB (1933-34-35)

1971 - G.E.“Doc”Fenton, QB (1907-08-09)

1995 - Tommy Casanova, S (1969-70-71)

COACHES

1951 - Dana X. Bible (head coach,1916);
Mike Donahue (head coach,1923 to 1927)

1954 - Lawrence M.”Biff” Jones (head coach,1932 to 1934);
Bernie H. Moore (head coach,1935 to 1947)

1986 - Charles McClendon (head coach, 1962 to 1979)

Television Awards
ABC-TV/Chevrolet Lineman of the Year
1971 - Ronnie Estay, DT

All-Star Bowl Game Awards

East-West Shrine Game Most Valuable Player
1985 - Garry James,TB (offense)

Senior Bowl Most Valuable Player
1958 - Jim Taylor, FB
1976 - A.]. Duhe, DT (defense, South)

Blue-Gray Classic Most Valuable Player
1939 - Ken Kavanaugh,Sr., E

1947 - Dan Sandifer, HB

1950 - Kenny Konz, HB

1952 - Leroy Labat, HB

1953 - Jerry Marchand, HB

Japan Bowl Most Valuable Player
1990 - Tony Moss,WR

MEDIA GUIDE
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SEC Most Valuable Player
(Selected by The Nashville Banner)

1939 - Ken Kavanaugh,Sr., E
1958 - Billy Cannon,HB

1959 - Billy Cannon, HB

1962 - Jerry Stovall, HB

1977 - Charles Alexander, TB
1987 - Wendell Davis,SE

SEC Most Valuable Player

(Selected annually by the Birmingham
Quarterback Club)

1954 - Sid Fournet,OG
1957 - Jimmy Taylor, FB
1958 - Billy Cannon, HB
1962 - Jerry Stovall, HB
1976 - Terry Robiskie,RB

SEC Player of the Year

(Selected annually by the Atlanta Touchdown Club)

1957 - Jimmy Taylor, FB

1958 - Billy Cannon, HB

1961 - Roy“Moonie” Winston, G
1962 - Jerry Stovall, HB

SEC Defensive MVP

(Selected annually by the Knoxville News-Sentinel)

1985 - Michael Brooks,OLB

Jacobs Award
Outstanding SEC Blocker

Charlie McClendon was SEC Coach of the Year in 1969 and 1970.

(Selected annually by the Birmingham Quarterback Club)

1936 - Bill May, QB/FB
1958 - J.W. Brodnax, FB/HB
1978 - Robert Dugas,OT
1997 - Alan Faneca, OG

LSU

e L=

SEC Defensive Lineman of the Year
(Selected annually by the Atlanta Touchdown Club)
1982 - Ramsey Dardar, NG

SEC Senior Player of the Year
(Selected annually by the Birmingham Touchdown Club)
1987 - Wendell Davis, SE

SEC Freshman of the Year
(Selected annually by the Knoxville News-Sentinel)
1986 - Tommy Hodson,QB

1995 - Kevin Faulk, TB (Offense)
Anthony McFarland, DT (Defense)
1996 - Mark Roman,FS (Defense)

SEC Rookie of the Year
(Selected annually by the Florida Times Union)
1986 - Tommy Hodson, QB

SEC Coach of the Year
(Selected annually by the Nashville Banner)
1949 - Gaynell Tinsley

1958 - Paul Dietzel

1969 - Charles McClendon

1970 - Charles McClendon

1984 - Bill Arnsparger

1986 - Bill Arnsparger

SEC Coach of the Year

(Selected annually by the Birmingham News)
1986 - Bill Arnsparger

FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE




HONORS

State & University Awards

Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame

(Sponsored by and selected by the Louisiana Sportswriters Association
Hall of Fame located at Northwestern State University in Natchitoches.
Years in parentheses indicate years participated in football.)

PLAYERS

Charles Alexander (RB, 1975-78) inducted 1993

Billy Cannon (HB, 1957-59) inducted 1976

Tommy Casanova (DB, 1969-71) inducted 1985

Tommy Davis (FB/K, 1953,58) inducted 1988

Tom Dutton (T, 1912-14) inducted 1969

G.E.”Doc”Fenton (QB, 1907-09) inducted 1968

Dalton Hilliard (RB, 1982-85) inducted 1997

Bert Jones (QB, 1970-72) inducted 1986

Ken Kavanaugh (E, 1937-39) inducted 1970

Kenny Konz (HB, 1948-50) inducted 2000

Abe Mickal (HB, 1933-35) inducted 1970

Fred Miller (T, 1960-62) inducted 1990

Johnny Robinson (HB, 1957-59) inducted 1984

Jerry Stovall (HB, 1960-62) inducted 1981

Jimmy Taylor (FB, 1956-57) inducted 1974

Gaynell Tinsley (E,1934-36; head coach,1948-54)
inducted 1959

Y.A. Tittle (QB, 1944-47) inducted 1972

Steve Van Buren (HB, 1941-43) inducted 1961

Roy Winston (G, 1959-61) inducted 1991

A.]. Duhe (DT, 1973-76), inducted 2001

COACHES

Paul Dietzel (1935-47) inducted 1988
Charles McClendon (1932-34) inducted 1982
Bernie Moore (1935-37) inducted 1963

Biff Jones (1932-34) inducted 1966

The following are non-football members of the
Louisiana Sports Hall of Fame:

Buddy Blair, basketball, track, baseball,
inducted 1981
Sid Bowman,track,inducted 1976
Frank Brian,basketball, inducted 1986
Billy Brown,track, inducted 1969
Dale Brown, basketball,inducted 1999
Jim Corbett,athletic director, inducted 1985
Matt Gordy, track, inducted 1985
Slats Hardin, track,inducted 1962
Dana Jenkins, track,inducted 1968
Carl Maddox,athletic director, inducted 1986
Pete Maravich, basketball, inducted 1984
Al Moreau, track,inducted 1963
Bob Pettit,basketball, inducted 1973
Harry Rabenhorst,basketball coach, inducted 1970
Jack Torrance, track,inducted 1961
Sparky Wade,basketball, inducted 1962
Joyce Walker, basketball,inducted 1997
Joe Dean, basketball, ath. director, inducted 2001
Bud Johnson, sports info. director, inducted 2001

James J. Corbett Memorial Award

(Presented annually by the New Orleans Mid-Winter Sports Association, to Louisiana’s most outstanding athlete.)

1967-Nelson Stokley, QB
1972-Bert Jones, QB
1976-Terry Robiskie, RB
1978-Charles Alexander, TB
1982-Alan Risher, QB

LSU ATHLETIC HALL OF FAME

(Listing includes football members in the Hall of Fame. Years indicated are those in

which the individual lettered or was a coach.)

Charles Alexander, TB (1975-76-77-78)
Billy Baggett, HB (1948-49-50)
George Bevan, LB (1966-67-69)

Percy Brown, HB (1927-28-29-30)
Billy Cannon, HB (1957-58-59)
Warren Capone, LB (1971-72-73)
Tommy Casanova, S (1969-70-71)
Alvin Dark, HB (1942)

Brad Davis, TB/RB (1972-73-74)
Robert Dugas, OT (1976-77-78)
Lawrence Dupont, QB/HB (1910-11-12-13)
Tom Dutton, T (1912-13-14)
Ronnie Estay, DT (1969-70-71)
Jesse Fatherree, HB (1933-34-35)
G.E.”Doc”Fenton, QB (1907-08-09)
Sid Fournet, OG (1951-52-53-54)
Newton C. Helm, E (1919-20-21-22)
O.G.”Butch”Helveston, G (1933-34-35)
R.B.Howell, QB (1909-11)
Clarence “Fatty”Ives, HB (1917-19-20-21)
Bert Jones, QB (1970-71-72)

Ken Kavanaugh,Sr., E (1937-38-39)
Kenny Konz, HB (1948-49-50)
Tyler Lafauci, OG/DT (1971-72-73)
Clyde Lindsey, E (1944-45-46)

Jerry Marchand, HB (1952-53)
Charlie Mason, QB (1926-27-28)
Abe Mickal, HB (1933-34-35)

Fred Miller, T (1960-61-62)

Doug Moreau, E (1963-64-65)
Guy Nesom, T (1926-27-28)
W.E.“Bill”Pitcher, HB (1922-23-24)
Ruffin G. Pleasant, QB (1893)
Warren Rabb, QB (1957-58-59)
Archie Ed Robertson, HB (1896)
Johnny Robinson, HB (1957-58-59)
Charles“Pinky”Rohm, HB (1935-36-37)
John]J. Seip, E (1907-08-09-10)
Norman Stevens, E (1922-23-24-25)
Marvin“Moose” Stewart, C (1934-35-36)
Charles“Bo”Strange, T (1958-59-60)
Jerry Stovall, HB (1960-61-62)
Jimmy Taylor, FB (1956-57)
Gaynell Tinsley, E (1934-35-36), head coach
(1948 to 1954)

Y.A. Tittle, QB/HB (1944-45-46-47)
Joe Tuminello, E (1952-53-54-55)
Steve Van Buren, HB (1941-42-43)
Abner Wimberly, E (1943-46-47-48)
Roy“Moonie”Winston, G (1959-60-61)

The following are non-football members in the Hall of Fame:

ATHLETIC COUNCIL TRACK
James F. Broussard Fred Haas,]r. Sidney Bowman
Henry Castillo Nathan (Buddy) Blair
BASEBALL B.R.(Mac) McClendon Glenn (Slats) Hardin
Joe Bill Adcock Gardner E.Dickinson, Jr. Jack Torrance
J. Paul Leslie,Sr. Al Moreau
MEN’S BASKETBALL Matt Gordy
Malcolm (Sparky) Wade GYMNASTICS Billy Brown
Joe Dean Sandra Smith Oris (Arky) Erwin
Bob Pettit Billy Hardin
Durand "Rudy" Macklin SWIMMING Robert Lowther
Bob Percy R.Delmon McNabb
BOXING Richard (Rick) Meador Joseph T. Butler, Sr.
Henry Glaze Harry Carpenter
J.L.Golsan TENNIS Lurline Struppeck
Heston Daniel Steve Faulk Schowonda Williams
Wilbert Moss Donni Leaycraft
Edsel (Tad) Thrash
Calvin Clary WOMEN'S BASKETBALL
Robert L.(Bobby) Freeman Dana“Pokey”Chatman
Al Michael
Snyder Parham

FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE




Team Awards

New Orleans Quarterback Club Award
Presented to the player who has maintained the highest aca-
demic average during his career.
1980:  James Britt (CB, Jr.)

1981: John Fritchie (LB, So.)
1982:  John Fritchie (LB, Jr.)
1983:  John Fritchie (LB, Sr.)
1984: Juan Betanzos (K,Sr.)
1985:  Keith Melancon (OGJr.)
1986:  Nacho Albergamo (C, Jr.)
1987:  Sol Graves (QB, Fr.)
1988:  Scott Wharton (NG,So.)
1989:  Sol Graves (QB, Jr.)
1990:  Sol Graves (QB, Sr.)
1991: Mike Blanchard (C, Fr.)
1992:  Mike Blanchard (C, So.)
1993:  Mike Blanchard (C, Jr.)
1994: Mike Blanchard (C, Sr.)
1995:  Chad Kessler (P, So.)
1996:  Chad Kessler (B, Jr.)
1997:  Chad Kessler (P, Sr.)
1998:  Tommy Banks (FB, So.)
1999:  Tommy Banks (FB, Jr.)

National “L” Club Award
Presented to the permanent team captains.
1980: Hokie Gajan (FB, Sr.);

Lyman White (OLB, Sr.)
1981:  James Britt (CB, Jr.);

Tom Tully (OG,Sr.)

1982:  James Britt (CB, Sr.);

Alan Risher (QB, Sr.)

1983:  John Fritchie (ILB, Sr.);
Mike Gambrell (C, Sr.)

1984:  Gregg Dubroc (OLB, Sr.);
Liffort Hobley (FS, Sr.);
Kevin Langford (OG,Sr.);
Jeff Wickersham (QB, Jr.)

1985:  Shawn Burks (ILB, Sr.);
Dalton Hilliard (RB, Sr.);
Jeff Wickersham (QB, Sr.);
Karl Wilson (DE,Jr.)

1986:  Eric Andolsek (OG,Jr.);
Michael Brooks (OLB, Sr.);
John Hazard (OT, Sr.);
Karl Wilson (DE,Sr.)

1987:  Eric Andolsek (OG,Sr.);
Tommy Clapp (DE,Sr.);
Wendell Davis (SE,Sr.);
Nicky Hazard (ILB, Sr.)

1988:  Eric Hill (OLB, Sr.);

Greg Jackson (S, Sr.);
Tommy Hodson (QB, Jr.);
Ralph Norwood (OT, Sr.);
Todd Coutee (C, Sr.)

1989:  Tommy Hodson (QB, Sr.);
Karl Dunbar (DT, Sr.)

1990:  Sol Graves (QB, Sr.);
Marc Boutte (DT, Jr.)

1991:  Todd Kinchen (SE,Sr.);
Marc Boutte (DT, Sr.);
Darrell Williams (Sr.)

1992:  Darron Landry (OG,Sr.);
Anthony Williams (ILB, Sr.);
Carlton Buckels (CB, Sr.)

1993:  Chad Loup (WR,Sr.);
Anthony Marshall (FS, Sr.);
Scott Holstein (P, Sr.);
Gabe Northern (DE,So.)

1994: Brett Bech (WR,Sr.);
Ivory Hilliard (FS, Sr.);
Jonny Fayard (TE,Sr.);
Troy Twillie (FS, Fr.)

1995:  Sheddrick Wilson (WR,Sr.)

1996:  Ben Bordelon (OT, Sr.)
Allen Stansberry (LB, Sr.)

1997:  Adam Perry (OG,Sr.)
Chuck Wiley (DT, Sr.)

1998:  Todd McClure (C, Sr.)
Anthony McFarland (NG,Sr.)
Joe Wesley (LB, Sr.)

1999:  Rondell Mealey (TB, Sr.)
Johnny Mitchell (DT, Sr.)
Charles Smith (ILB, Sr.)

2000: Rohan Davey ( QB, Jr.)
Louis Williams (C, Sr.)
Trev Faulk (LB, So.)

ADVOCATE Awards
Presented by Baton Rouge’s daily newspapers to the most
valuable offensive and defensive linemen. From 1980-82, the
award, known as the STATE-TIMES & ADVOCATE Award, was
presented to the offensive line MVP only. Beginning in 1983,
the award was split and the STATE-TIMES Award was presented
to the defensive line MVP, and the MORNING ADVOCATE Award
was presented to the offensive line MVP. Beginning in 1989,
THE ADVOCATE AWARD was presented to the MVP on the offen-
sive and defensive lines.
1980:  John Watson (C, Sr.)
1981:  Tom Tully (OG,Sr.)
1982:  Lance Smith (OT, So.)
1983:  Kevin Langford (OG,]Jr.)
1984: Karl Wilson (DE,So.);
Lance Smith (OT, Sr.)
1985: Henry Thomas (DE]Jr.);
Curt Gore (OT, Sr.)
1986:  Roland Barbay (DE,Sr.);
Eric Andolsek (OG,]r.)
1987:  Eric Hill (OLB, Jr.);
Eric Andolsek (OG,Sr.)
1988:  Darrell Phillips (NG,Sr.);
1989:  Oliver Lawrence (OLB, Sr.);
Blake Miller (C, Sr.)
1990: Marc Boutte (DT, Jr.);
Blake Miller (C, Sr.)
1991: Marc Boutte (DT, Sr.);
Kevin Mawae (OT, So.)
1992:  Bo Davis (NG,Sr.);
Frank Godfrey (C, Sr.)
1993:  Corey White (DE,Sr.);
Kevin Mawae (C, Sr.)
1994: Marcus Price (OT, Sr.);
Gabe Northern (DE,Sr.)
1995:  Mark King (OG,Sr.)
Gabe Northern (DE,Sr.)
1996: Alan Faneca (OG,So.)
Chuck Wiley (DT, Jr.)
1997:  Alan Faneca (OG,]Jr.)
Chuck Wiley (DT, Sr.)
1998: Todd McClure (C, Sr.)
Anthony McFarland (NG,Sr.)
1999:  Louis Williams (OT, Jr.)
Johnny Mitchell (DT, Sr.)

George M. Wallace Memorial Award
Presented to the squad'’s leading tackler, and named for George
M. Wallace, Winnfield, La., who served as executive counsel to
every Louisiana governor, beginning with Huey Long in the
early 1930s and continuing until Wallace’s death in the early
1960s. Originally, the award was presented to the player who
logged the most minutes played during the season, but the
award was changed and was presented to the team’s leading
tackler.
1980: Al Richardson (ILB, Jr., 129 TT)
1981: Al Richardson (LB, Sr., 150 TT)
1982:  Lawrence Williams (ILB, Sr., 123 TT)
1983:  Shawn Burks (ILB, So.,98 TT)
1984: Shawn Burks (ILB, Jr.,108 TT)
1985:  Shawn Burks (ILB, Sr.,113 TT)
1986:  Toby Caston (ILB, Sr.,97 TT)
1987:  Nicky Hazard (ILB, Sr., 107 TT)
1988:  Verge Ausberry (ILB, Jr.,97 TT)
1989:  Verge Ausberry (ILB, Sr.,89 TT)
1990:  Anthony Marshall (FS, Fr.,90 TT)
1991:  Reggie Walker (ILB, Sr., 108 TT)
1992:  Anthony Williams (ILB, Sr.,69 TT)
David Walkup (ILB, Sr.,69 TT)
1993:  Ricardo Washington (ILB, Sr.,76 TT)
1994: RodneyYoung (CB, Sr.,80TT)
1995:  Allen Stansberry (ILB, Jr.,109TT)
1996:  Allen Stansberry (LB, Sr.,95TT)
1997:  Joe Wesley (LB, Jr.,105TT)
1998:  Joe Wesley (LB, Sr.,93TT)
1999:  Ryan Clark (FS, S0.110TT)
2000: Trev Faulk (LB, So.113TT)
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Butch Duhe Award
Presented in memory of LSU quarterback Butch Duhe, a 1969
letterman from New Orleans, who passed away just prior to the
1970 season. The recipient is one whose character and contri-
butions to LSU football and to the University most personify
the All-America youth of today.
1982: Mike Montz (FB, Sr.)
1983:  no award
1984: no award
1985:  Roland Barbay (DE]Jr.)
1986: Karl Wilson (DE,Sr.)
1987:  Sam Martin (TB, Sr.)
1988:  Mickey Guidry (QB, Sr.)
1989:  Jay Egloff (FB, Sr.)
1995:  Jamie Howard (QB, Sr.)
1996:  Denard Walker (CB, Sr.)
1997:  Adam Perry (OG,Sr.)
1998:  Markeith Spears (LB, Sr.)
Ryan Thomassie (OG,Sr.)
1999:  Tommy Banks (FB, Jr.)
Rohan Davey (QB, So.)
2000: Robert Royal (TE]Jr.)

Eye of the Tiger

Selected by the LSU coaching staff and presented to the player
who contributes to the team on and off the field in every
aspect of life. The award was given from 1991-94 only.

1991:  Scott Wharton (NG,Sr.)

1992:  Darron Landry (OG,Sr.)

1993:  Chad Loup (QB, Sr.)

1994: Mike Blanchard (C, Sr.)

Special Teams Player of the Year Award
Selected by the coaches and presented to the player who has
made the most outstanding contribution to special teams play.
1986:  Chris Cruz (S, Sr.)
1987:  Jay Egloff (RB, So.)
1988:  David Browndyke (PK,Jr.)
1989:  David Browndyke (PK,Sr.)
1990:  Gordy Rush (S, Sr.)
1991:  Darrell Williams (TE,Sr.)
Corey Raymond (CB, Sr.)
1992:  Carlton Buckels (CB, Sr.)
1993:  Gabe Northern (DE,So.)
1994: Eddie Kennison (PR/KOR,So.)
1995:  Chris Cummings (WR Fr.)
1996:  Chris Cummings (CB, So.)
1997:  Casey Taber (F-B, Sr.)
1998:  Ryan Clark (S, Fr.)
1999: Damien Woods (CB, Sr.)
2000: Domanick Davis (RB, So.)

Charles Coates Student-Athlete Award
Presented to the player who most typifies the role of the stu-
dent-athlete by his performance on the football field and in
the classroom, as selected by the LSU coaching staff. The
award is named for the founder of LSU football, Dr. Charles
Coates.

1995:  Gabe Northern (DE,Sr.)

1996: Kiris Perret (SN,Sr.)

1997:  Chad Kessler (P, Sr.)

1998: Brandon Smith(P ,Sr.)

1999:  Tommy Banks (FB, Jr.)

2000: Louis Williams ( C, Sr.)

Charles McClendon Award

Presented to the most valuable player as selected by the head
coach based on performance, example and overall impact on
the success of the team:

1995:  Sheddrick Wilson (WR,Sr.)

1996: Kevin Faulk (TB, So.)

1997:  Kevin Faulk (TB, Jr.)

1998:  Herb Tyler (QB, Sr.)

1999:  Jerel Myers (WR Fr.)

2000: Josh Reed (WR,Sr.)




PERCY E. ROBERTS AWARD

Presented to the athletes selected as the most valuable players (offensive and defensive). Named
for the late Percy E. Roberts, a longtime member of the LSU Board of Supervisors, who was a loyal
supporter of the University and its athletic program. Roberts, who operated an insurance agency in
Baton Rouge, began the award in 1927 and presented each year’s MVP with a wristwatch, in recog-
nition of the athlete’s accomplishments. In 1965, the award was split to include an offensive and
a defensive player. Wristwatches are still presented each year to the offensive and defensive most
valuable players.

1927:
1928:
1929:
1930:
1931:
1932:
1933:
1934:
1935:
1936:
1937:
1938:
1939:
1940:
1941:
1942:
1943:
1944:
1945:

1946:
1947:
1948:
1949:
1950:
1951:
1952:
1953:
1954:
1955:
1956:
1957:
1958:
1959:
1960:
1961:

1962:
1963:
1964:
1965:
1966:
1967:
1968:
1969:

1970:

Babe Godfrey, QOB
Hank Stovall, QB
Dobie Reeves,HB
J.B.Luker, E

Tom Smith,FB
Walter Fleming, E
John Kent, C
Walter Sullivan, B
Jesse Fatherree, B
Gaynell Tinsley, E
Pinky Rohm, B
Dick Gormley, C
Ken Kavanaugh,Sr., E
J.W. Goree, G
Bernie Lipkis, C
Walter Gorinski, B
Steve Van Buren, B
Charlie Webb, E
Gene Knight, FB
Clyde Lindsey, E
Fred Hall, G

Y.A. Tittle, QB
Abner Wimberly, E
Ray Collins, T
Kenny Konz,HB
Jim Barton, HB
Norman Stevens,QB
Jerry Marchand,FB
Sid Fournet, T

O.K. Ferguson, FB
Paul Ziegler, G
Jimmy Taylor, FB
J.W. Brodnax,FB
Billy Cannon, HB
Charles “Bo” Strange, C
Wendell Harris,HB
Earl Gross, FB
Jerry Stovall, HB
Robbie Hucklebridge, G
Richard Granier, C
Joe Labruzzo, HB
Doug Moreau,SE
Mike Duhon, G
Gawain DiBetta,FB
Nelson Stokley, QB
Sammy Grezaffi, S
Tommy Morel, SE
Gerry Kent, DB
George Bevan, LB
Mike Hillman, QB
Mike Anderson, LB
Buddy Lee, QB

1971:

1972:

1973:

1974:

1975:

1976:

1977:

1978:

1979:

1980:

1981:

2001
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1972 - Bert Jones, QB

Andy Hamilton, SB
Ronnie Estay, DT
Bert Jones,QB

John Wood, DT

Tyler Lafauci, G
Warren Capone, LB
Mike Williams,DB
Brad Davis, RB

Steve Cassidy, DT
Greg Bienvenu, C
Terry Robiskie, B
Dan Alexander, DT
Kelly Simmons, B
Steve Ripple, LB
Charles Alexander, TB
Kent Broha, DT
Steve Ensminger, QB
David Woodley, QB
Willie Teal, S

Alan Risher, QB
Chris Williams, S
Alan Risher, QB
Orlando McDaniel,SE
Al Richardson,LB

LSU FOOTBALL MEDIA GUIDE
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1982:

1983:

1984:

1985:

1986:

1987:

1988:

1989:

1990:

1991:

1992:

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

25 =30

Alan Risher, QB

Leonard Marshall, T

Eric Martin, SE

Liffort Hobley, S

Dalton Hilliard,RB

Liffort Hobley, S

Michael Brooks, OLB

Dalton Hilliard, RB

Michael Brooks, OLB
Wendell Davis,WR

Tommy Hodson, QB

Henry Thomas, NG

Wendell Davis,WR

Tommy Hodson, QB

Darrell Phillips, NG

Tommy Hodson, QB

Tony Moss, FL

Eric Hill, OLB

Ron Sancho, OLB

Tommy Hodson, QB

Tony Moss,FL

Karl Dunbar, DT

Todd Kinchen, SE

Harvey Williams, TB

Marc Boutte, DT

Todd Kinchen, SE

Reggie Walker, ILB

Darrell Williams,Special Teams
Corey Raymond,Special Teams
Wes Jacob, FL.

Anthony Williams,ILB
Carlton Buckels, Special Teams
Kevin Mawae, C

Anthony Marshall, FS

Gabe Northern,Special Teams
Brett Bech, WR

Gabe Northern, DE

Eddie Kennison, Special Teams
Eddie Kennison,WR

Talvi Crawford, SS

David LaFleur, TE

Allen Stansberry, LB

Adam Perry, OG

Chuck Wiley, DT

Kevin Faulk, TB

Anthony McFarland, NG
Louis Williams, OT

Charles Smith, LB

Josh Reed, WR

Trev Faulk,LB

3 =40



